RESOLUTION NO. 23-205

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING AGREEMENTS WITH CORE & MAIN, LP,
FORTILINE, INC., AND CONSOLIDATED PIPE AND SUPPLY CO.,
INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF WATER METERS FOR THE
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT AT SET UNIT PRICES; AUTHORIZING
THE PURCHASE OF WATER METERS IN THE AMOUNT OF
$478,869.40; AND AUTHORIZING A BUDGET AMENDMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED that:

1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver
on behalf of the City that certain Agreement with Core & Main, LP for the
purchase of water utility meters for the Utilities Department, at set unit
prices as more fully set out in the form attached as Exhibit A and
presented to the Council today in the amount of $478,869.40, with such
changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City
Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such
approval.

2. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver
on behalf of the City that certain Agreement with Fortiline Inc., for the
purchase of water utility meters for the Utilities Department, at set unit
prices as more fully set out in the form attached as Exhibit B and
presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or
omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose
execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

3. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver
on behalf of the City that certain Agreement with Consolidated Pipe and
Supply Co., Inc. for the purchase of water utility meters for the Ultilities
Department, at set unit prices as more fully set out in the form attached
as Exhibit C and presented to the Council today, with such changes,
insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and



whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

4. The following budget amendment #48 is adopted for the City of Panama
City Beach, Florida, for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022 and
ending September 30, 2023, to appropriate additional funding for the
purchase, as shown in and in accordance with the attached and
incorporated Exhibit D.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in special session this _@bday of August, 2023.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By: _ﬂé_%_
Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:

m%w——

Lynné Fasone, City Clerk




CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

BUDGET TRANSFER FORM BF-10 BA# 43
LEDGER ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION APPROVED BUDGET BUDGET AMENDED BUDGET
ADJUSTMENT
TO 401-3300-533.52-40 Meters 330,000.00 331,000.00 661,000.00
FROM 401-8100-999.96-00 Reserves Available for Expenditures 37,809,913.00 (331,000.00) 37,478,913.00
Check Adjustment Totals: 38,139,913.00 0.00 38,139,913.00

BRIEF JUSTIFICATION FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT:
To appropriate funding from available reserves for the purchase of water meters for the Utility Department

FINANCE REVIEW:
RESOLUTION #:

DATE:




Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co.,

Inc Core & Main, LP Fortiline, Inc.
Item i q Alternate Alternate Alternate
No, |Rescription UnitBrice Make/Model UnitPrice | @ ke/Model Unit Price |\ oke/Modet
1__|3/4" Potable Meter wiregister - Sensus Iper $127.25 No Bid
2__|1" Potable Meter wiregister - Sensus Iperl $180.08 No Bid
3__J3/4" Reclaimed Meter wiregister - Sensus Iper $132.65 No Bid
4__|1" Reclaimed Meter wiregister - Sensus Iper $185.35 No Bid
5 __|2" Sensus Omni C2 Compound Meter wiregister No Bid $1,413.75 No Bid
6__|3" Sensus Omni C2 Compound Meter wiregister No Bid $1,790.75 No Bid
7__|4" Sensus Omni C2 Compound Meter wiregister No Bid $3,110.27 No Bid
8 6" Sensus Omni C2 Compound Meter wiregister No Bid $5,372.26 No Bid
9 __|4" Sensus Omni F2 Compound Fireline w/register No Bid $6,904.92 No Bid
10__|6" Sensus Omni F2 Compound Fireline wiregister No Bid $9,189.83 No Bid
11__|8" Sensus Omni F2 Compound Fireline wiregister No Bid $14,583.94 No Bid
12__|2" Sensus Omni T2 Meter wiregister No Bid $994.59 No Bid
13 3" Sensus Omni T2 Meter wiregister No Bid 1,239.43 No Bid
14 _|4" Sensus Omni T2 Meter wiregister No Bid 2,412.88 No Bid
15 __|6" Sensus Omni T2 Meter wiregister No Bid 4,343.99 No Bid
16 J2" Sensus Omni T2 Reclaimed Meter wiregister No Bid 1,012.00 No Bid
17__|3" Sensus Omni T2 Reclaimed Meter wiregister No Bid 1,256.84 No Bid
8 _|4" Sensus Omni T2 Reclaimed Meter wiregister No Bid $2,430.31 No Bid
9__|6" Sensus Omni T2 Reclaimed Meter wiregister No Bid $4,361.41 No Bid
20 __J3" Sensus Omni H2 Hydrant Meter No Bi $1,207.74 No Bid
21_ Jiperl AMR Housing Assembly No Bid $11.65 No Bid
2__|Wire Cable (From Meter to Housing) No Bid $20.58 No Bid
3 |1 1/2" Meter Flange Kits No Bid $67.93 No Bid
4__|2" Meter Flange Kits No Bid _$88.21 No Bid
$135.00 Zenner Ultrasonic $154.74 Sensus SR Il TRPL $155.00 Kamstrup flomiQ
1A |3/4" Potable Meter wiregister ZSURO3 w/E-Reg Type 23 ENC
. . $155.00 Zenner Ultrasonic $234.80 Sensus SR Il TRPL $420.00 Kamstrup flowiQ
2A |1" Potable Meter wiregister ZSURO7 w/E-Reg Type 23 ENC
$110.00 Zenner MultiJet $162.19 | SensusSRIITRPL|  No Bid
3A |3/4" Reclaimed Meter wiregister PMNO3R wiE-Reg Claim
$125.00 Zenner MultiJet $241.79 Sensus SR | TRPL No Bid
4A  |1" Reclaimed Meter wiregister PMNO7R WE-Reg Claim
$1,050.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid $1,350.00 Kamstrup flowlQ
5A |2" Compound Meter wiregister ZSU02 Type 23 ENC
] $1,250.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid $1,850.00 Kamstrup flowlQ
6A |3" Compound Meter w/register ZSU03 Type 23 ENC
$1,380.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid $2,950.00 Kamstrup flowlQ
7A ]4" Compound Meter wiregister ZSU04 Type 23 ENC
8A 6" Compound Meter wiregister $2,275.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
ZSU06
$2,700.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
9A |4" Compound Fireline wiregister ZSU04 UL Strainer
and Spoolaccx 3
$4,800.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
10A [6" Compound Fireline wiregister 2SU086 UL Strainer
and Spool acc x 3
$7,400.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
" - i ZSU08 UL Strainer
11A |8" Compound Fireline wiregister and Spool acc x 3
I Zenner Ultrasonic i 1,350.00 Kamstrup flowmlQ
12A |2" Turbine Meter wiregister $1.050.00 25U02 ' Holbid . #;r;g ENC
$1,250.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid $1,850.00 Kamstrup flowlQ
13A |3" Turbine Meter wiregister Zsuo3 Type 2; ENC
. . $1,380.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid $2,950.00 Kamstrup flowiQ
14A 4" Turbine Meter wiregister ZSU04 Type 23 ENC
$2,275.00 Zenner Uitrasonic No Bid No Bid
15A |6" Turbine Meter w/register ZSU06
. . $1,150.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
16A |2" Reclaimed Meter wiregister ZsSuo2
$1,350.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
17A |3" Reclaimed Meter wiregister ZSU03
1,480.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
18A |4" Reclaimed Meter w/register C ZSU04 : :
. 5 $2,375.00 Zenner Ultrasonic No Bid No Bid
19A |6" Reclaimed Meter w/register ZSU06
20A |3" Hydrant Meter $750.00 Zenner FHZ025 No Bid_ No Bid
21A_JAMR Housing Assembly $66.57 No Bid No Bid
$98.00 Zenner NDC Cable No Bid $30.00 5 TRPL Cable
22A |Wire Cable (From Meter to Housing)
23A |1 1/2" Meter Flange Kits $9.65 EGW 12107 No Bid $87.00 Matco/Norca - LF
24A |2" Meter Flange Kits $9.95 EGW 12173 No Bid $93.00 Matco/Norca - LF

79



BID ITEM NO.
1
2
3
4
12
13
16
17
21
22

PROPOSED CORE & MAIN PURCHASE ORDER ITEMIZATION

ITEM
3/4" Potable Meter wiregister - Sensus Iperl
1" Potable Meter wiregister - Sensus Iperl
3/4" Reclaimed Meter w/register - Sensus Iperl
1" Reclaimed Meter w/register - Sensus Iperl
2" Sensus Omni T2 Meter w/register
3" Sensus Omni T2 Meter w/register
2" Sensus Omni T2 Reclaimed Meter w/register
3" Sensus Omni T2 Reclaimed Meter w/register
Iperl AMR Housing Assembly
Wire Cable (From Meter to Housing)

QTY
1000
250
250
250
40
40
40
40
500
2000

UNIT COST

$127.25
$180.08
$132.65
$185.35
$994.59
$1,239.43
$1,012.00
$1,256.84
$11.65
$20.58
Subtotal

TOTAL
$127,250.00
$45,020.00
$33,162.50
$46,337.50
$39,783.60
$49,577.20
$40,480.00
$50,273.60
$5,825.00

$41,160.00
$478,869.40

80



